**RECOF** 

10-06-2000



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
T

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten

101481220

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving p	arty(i
Craig S. SCHANG 8-7-	-00	Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	26701 Telegrap	nent oh Road	2442
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	- W. Al.	Southfield, Michi	<u>Igan 48034</u>	-2442
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment M	erger		*** -		
Security Agreement CI	nange of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: July 20, 2000 and July	23, 2000	Additional numbe	rs attached?	Yes	X I
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	, the execution date	of the applicatio	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN- Application No.09/619,194	5338	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers	attached?	Yes	1 X
5. Name and address of Party to correspondence concerning should be mailed:  Name: Mary E. Golota	document Na		e concerning ed: ne Gerry Sabouri	g docume	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation		ernal Address: BA			<del></del>
Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip:		eet Address: <u>267</u> y: Southfield State			42
6. Total number of applications	and patents in	volved: One			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	8. Deposit acc	ount numbe	r: 23-342	 5
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco					
(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if p	paying by deposit acc	ount)		
	DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document	the foregoing infor	mation is true and o	correct and any I hereby certify the		
00 MTHAI1 00000260 233425 09619194			correspondence the United States envelope as Firs	is being dep s Postal Sen	osited wi
Majorie Ellis	Men	- Eu	the Assistant Co Washington, D.0 2000.	mmissioner	for Pater
Name of Person Signature	Signa	ature		Date	B-
	Total number of pag	ges comprising cove	er sheet:		<i>,-</i> 

PATENT

**REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0079** 

## SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

## Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. William H. MERRITT
- 3. John D. MCGEE
- 4. Daniel T. ST. DENNIS
- 5.
- 6.
- 7.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (WE), Craig S. SCHANG, William H. MERRITT, John D. MCGEE, and Daniel T. ST. DENNIS residing at 30105 Garry, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071 United States of America; 810 West Drayton, Ferndale, Michigan 48220, United States of America; 1865 Thistle Court, Avon, Indiana 46123 United States of America; 3228 Whitfield Drive, Waterford, Michigan 48329 United States of America (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: ELECTROSTATIC SPRAY FIXTURE FOR PLASTIC TEST PANELS hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/619,194, filed on July 19, 2000 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the

Docket: IN-5338

aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0082

Docket: IN-5338

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	-1	-7	0 -	- 0 (	)	

Witnessed:

Name Marioric Ellis

Address BASF Corp. 26701 Telegraph Boad Southfield M1 48034 Signed:

Typed Name: Craig S. SCHANG

Witnessed

Name Sandra Barry

Address BASF CORP

Soumfield, MI 48034

Docket: IN-5338

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Daicu.		4	1 (1	<u>~~</u>	
Witness	ed:	1			

Name Mariorie Ellis

Address BASF Corp. 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, UL 48934 Signed: // (Cuit)

Typed Name: William H. MERRITT Witnessed:

Name Sandra Bany

Address BASE CORP

Southfield, MI 18034

Docket: IN-5338

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 7.23.00	Signed: (John Sin 1)
Witnessed:	Typed Name: John D. MCGEE Witnessed:
Name Mayor Dans	Name Sury My Dis-
Address 306 & Changeles St	Address 1865 Thistle Ct. Avon IN 46123
-1/22 M 12000 ( ) (61841	7000, 410 9613

Docket: IN-5338

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 7-20-00

Witnessed:

Name 99 m 2

Address & ASF Corp.

Southfield, HI 48034

Signed

Typed Name: Daniel T. ST. DENNIS

Witnessed:

Name Sandra Barry

Address BASF CORP

26701 TELEGRAPH RD

SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2000 REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0086